

Ref: 8K/CHN/2016-17/E002
11th May, 2016

The Deputy General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, 14th Floor, Rotunda Building Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.	The General Manager, Listing Department, National Stock Exchange Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code : 512161 ISIN -INE650K01013	EQ- 8KMILES ISIN -INE650K01013

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015

With reference to the above, please be informed that we have published today (11.05.2016) the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 31st March 2016 and Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 31st March 2016 adopted by the board on 9th May 2016, in Business Standard (Nation Wide edition).

We hereby attach the same for your records.

We have also published the above in one regional language (Tamil) Newspaper- "Makkal Kural" today's edition.

For 8K MILES SOFTWARE SERVICES LIMITED


R.S.Ramani
Whole-Time Director



PUBLISHED IN

BUSINESS STANDARD

ON 09-05-2016

BK Miles Software Services Limited

CIN : L72300TN1993PLC101852
 Regd. Off. # 5, II Floor, Srinivas Towers, Corrigatti Road, Teyyanpet, Chennai-600 010 Ph: 044-6662 8034
 Email: contactus@bk-miles.com or bk-miles@rediffmail.com Website: www.bkmilessoftwareservices.com

Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended and for the year ended 31st March 2016

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Dec-15 Un-audited	31-Mar-15 Audited	31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Mar-15 Audited
I	INCOME					
(a)	Project Revenue/operating income	894.70	802.49	205.40	2,085.59	1,239.04
(b)	Other Income	12.90	-	27.03	21.29	27.03
	TOTAL INCOME	907.60	802.49	332.43	2,106.88	1,266.07
II	EXPENDITURE					
(a)	Employee benefits and Other direct costs	404.46	325.12	170.99	1,089.39	573.67
(b)	Selling, General and Administrative cost	206.40	68.13	39.76	320.85	127.95
(c)	Depreciation and Amortisation	12.30	152.77	86.89	490.93	453.51
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	623.16	546.02	308.64	1,901.17	1,155.13
III	Profit from operations before Exceptional items, Interest and Tax	284.44	256.47	23.79	195.72	110.94
	Exceptional items	-	-	61.83	205.71	151.55
IV	Profit after exceptional items but before interest and Tax	284.44	256.47	23.79	195.72	110.94
	Interest	11.08	8.03	22.49	20.95	44.69
V	Profit from operation before Tax	273.36	248.44	1.30	174.77	66.25
VI	Tax Expenses	25.94	14.53	14.95	63.14	38.44
VII	Net profit for the Period/Year after Tax	247.42	233.91	22.89	111.63	27.81
	Minority Interest	-	-	-	-	-
VIII	Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	247.42	233.91	22.89	111.63	27.81
IX	Fac. In. Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share - Rs. 10/-share)	1,089.41	1,089.41	1,824.41	1,824.41	1,824.41
	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
	Earning per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Weighted Average Capital)	0.33	0.34	0.20	1.53	0.88
X	Public Share Holding					
	Number of Shares	4,368,974	4,368,974	3,687,197	4,086,974	3,687,197
	Percentage of Shareholding	37.52	37.52	35.65	37.52	35.65
XI	Share Holding					
(a)	Partly Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-
	Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shareholding	-	-	-	-	-
	Shareholding of promoter and promoter group	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shareholding	-	-	-	-	-
	Shareholding of Shareholders (a % age of total Share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Non - Encumbered	-	-	-	-	-
	Number of Shares	6,807,126	6,807,126	6,808,833	6,807,126	6,808,833
	Percentage of Shareholding	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	Shareholding of promoter and promoter group	62.48	62.48	64.35	62.48	64.35
	Percentage of Shareholding	-	-	-	-	-
	Shareholding of Shareholders (a % age of total Share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-

INVESTORS COMPLAINTS: Pending at the beginning of the Quarter - 0, Raised during the Quarter - 8, Closed off during the Quarter - 8, Remaining unresolved at the end of the Quarter - 0

Consolidated and Standalone Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31st March 2016

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	For the Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	
		31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Dec-15 Un-audited	31-Mar-15 Audited	31-Mar-16 Audited	31-Mar-15 Audited
I	INCOME					
(a)	Project Revenue/operating income	8,527.81	7,405.46	4,229.97	27,183.70	12,485.30
(b)	Other Income	12.90	-	26.50	21.29	26.58
	TOTAL INCOME	8,540.71	7,405.46	4,256.47	27,205.00	12,511.88
II	EXPENDITURE					
(a)	Employee benefits and Other direct costs	4,288.43	3,421.58	1,951.42	12,732.68	5,685.43
(b)	Selling, General and Administrative cost	1,715.15	1,948.08	1,022.90	5,008.90	2,992.67
(c)	Depreciation and Amortisation	543.87	574.79	291.53	2,022.89	911.95
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE	6,547.45	6,944.45	3,265.85	19,764.47	9,589.05
III	Profit from operations before Exceptional items, Interest and Tax	1,993.26	460.98	1,004.62	7,472.52	2,926.83
	Exceptional items	-	-	892.81	6,849.90	2,943.83
IV	Profit after exceptional items but before interest and Tax	1,993.26	460.98	1,004.62	7,472.52	2,943.83
	Interest	11.08	8.03	22.49	20.95	44.70
V	Profit from operation before Tax	2,004.34	468.99	982.13	7,451.57	2,988.53
VI	Tax Expenses	442.70	438.18	783.37	1,505.34	596.62
VII	Net profit for the Period/Year after Tax	1,561.64	30.81	198.76	5,946.23	2,391.91
	Minority Interest	431.47	381.77	158.86	1,365.31	411.30
VIII	Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,130.17	30.81	35.90	4,580.92	1,980.61
IX	Fac. In. Equity Share Capital (Face value of the Share - Rs. 10/-share)	1,089.41	1,089.41	1,824.41	1,824.41	1,824.41
	Reserves (including Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	-	-
	Earning per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted	11.34	10.34	6.88	38.34	18.25

Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Consolidated		Standalone	
		As at 31st March 2016	As at 31st March 2015	As at 31st March 2016	As at 31st March 2015
I	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
SHAREHOLDERS FUNDS					
(a)	Share capital	1,089.41	1,034.41	1,089.41	1,034.41
(b)	Reserves and Surplus	18,391.45	6,344.38	4,899.59	2,429.68
	Sub Total - Shareholders Funds	19,480.86	7,378.79	5,989.00	3,464.09
2	Minority Interest	6,531.52	2,524.01	-	-
3	Application money pending allotment	575.68	1,190.16	575.98	1,190.16
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES					
(a)	Long Term Borrowings	22.23	57.75	22.23	-
(b)	Deferred Tax Liability	33.87	-	38.36	56.98
(c)	Other long term liabilities	-	-	-	-
(d)	Long Term Provisions	61.99	57.75	65.98	56.98
	Sub Total - Non Current Liabilities	118.09	115.50	126.57	113.96
4	CURRENT LIABILITIES				
(a)	Short Term Borrowings	250.15	-	250.15	-
(b)	Trade Payables	553.99	176.51	151.39	6.02
(c)	Other Current Liabilities	1,930.10	688.58	884.21	85.58
(d)	Short Term Provisions	1,572.52	589.51	98.87	33.67
	Sub Total - Current Liabilities	4,306.84	1,454.60	1,384.62	125.27
	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	24,411.19	13,183.39	7,897.96	4,187.11
E	ASSETS				
NON-CURRENT ASSETS					
(a)	Fixed Assets				
(i)	Tangible Assets	1,089.40	291.32	138.11	114.88
(ii)	Intangible Assets	12,452.16	7,020.22	565.30	989.64
(iii)	Goodwill	1,512.89	1,089.12	43.04	86.71
(iv)	Property, plant and equipment	16,444.45	9,380.67	746.45	1,171.43
(b)	Non-Current Investments	-	-	4,719.40	1,080.73
(c)	Deferred Tax Assets	-	-	-	-
(d)	Long Term Loans and Advances	63.10	82.36	63.10	62.36
(e)	Other Non-Current Assets	633.73	633.73	633.73	633.73
	Sub Total - Non Current Assets	686.82	686.88	3,492.23	2,868.88
2	CURRENT ASSETS				
(a)	Current Investments	-	-	-	-
(b)	Inventory	8,021.30	2,974.27	794.48	453.02
(c)	Trade Receivables	2,886.51	1,478.35	302.08	309.11
(d)	Cash and Cash Equivalents	3,488.90	293.66	738.83	48.28
(e)	Short Term Loans and Advances	1,17	1.17	-	48.28
(f)	Other Current Assets	12,382.81	4,847.43	3,315.51	1,625.81
	Sub Total - Current Assets	24,411.19	15,185.35	7,897.96	4,187.11

Notes: 1. The above audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the year ended March 31, 2016 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 18th May 2016. 2. The Consolidated and Standalone results of the year included subsidiaries. The results of all subsidiaries included in consolidated results have been audited. 3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2016 are the balancing figures between the year to date and for the same months period 31st December 2015. 4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been restated/hypothetical, wherever necessary.

For BK Miles Software Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Managing Director
 (CIN: 68141523)

For BK Miles Software Services Limited
 Sd/-
 Chartered Accountant
 (CIN: 081204)

Date: 08 May 2016

